
4.00pm 

4.30pm 

5.00pm 

5.30pm 
  

6.00pm 

6.30pm 

7.00pm 

7.30pm 

St Kevin's, Bargeddie 
St Columbkille's, Rutherglen 
St Gabriel's, Viewpark 
St John Ogilvie, Blantyre 
Corpus Christi, Calderbank 
Holy Trinity & All Saints', Coatdyke 
St Mary's, Hamilton 
St Luke's, Motherwell 
Sacred Heart, Salsburgh 
St Patrick's, Sheildmuir 
Sacred Heart, Bellshill (4.30pm) 
Our Lady & St John's, Blackwood (4.30pm) 
St Vincent de Paul's, East Kilbride 
St Cadoc's, Halfway (4.30pm Christingle) 
St Mark's, Rutherglen 
St Bartholomew's, Coatbridge 
Cathedral, Motherwell 
St Barbara's, Muirhead 
St Brigid's, Newmains 
St Joseph's, Stepps 
St Ignatius', Wishaw 
St Serf's, Airdrie 
St Francis of Assisi', Baillieston (5.30pm) 
St Joseph's, Blantyre 
St Cuthbert's, Burnbank 
St Augustine's, Coatbridge 
St Patrick's, Coatbridge 
Our Lady of Lourdes, East Kilbride 
St Leonard's, East Kilbride 
Our Lady & St Anne's, Hamilton (5.30pm) 
St Bernadette's, Motherwell 
St John the Baptist's, Uddingston 
St Thomas', Wishaw 
St Mary Magdalene's, Forth 
Christ the King, Holytown 
St Monica's, Coatbridge 
St Bride's, Cambuslang 
St Francis Xavier's, Carfin (6.30pm) 
Our Lady & St Joseph's, Glenboig 
St Columbkille's, Rutherglen 
St Andrew's, Airdrie 
St Cadoc's, Halfway 
St Mary's, Larkhall (7.00pm) 
St Aidan's, Wishaw 

Christmas Masses 2017
St Edward's, Airdrie (7.30pm) 
St Bridget's, Baillieston (7.30pm) 
St Gerard's, Bellshill (7.30pm) 
St Stephen's, Coatbridge 
Holy Family, Mossend 
St Margaret's, Airdrie (beginning with carols) 
St Anthony's, Rutherglen 
St Mark's, Rutherglen 
St Gabriel's, Viewpark 
St Ignatius', Wishaw (preceeded by carols) 
St Joseph's, Blantyre 
St Monica's, Coatbridge 
St Dominic's, Craigend 
St Bride's, East Kilbride 
St Clare's, Easterhouse (8.30pm) 
Our Lady & St Anne's, Hamilton (8.30pm) 
St Mary's, Hamilton 
St Ninian's, Hamilton 
Cathedral, Motherwell 
St Brendan's, Motherwell 
St John Bosco's, New Stevenston 
St Cuthbert's, Burnbank (Syro Malabar) 
St Mary's, Cleland 
St Patrick's, Coatbridge 
St Columba's, Viewpark 
Our Lady of Lourdes, EK (11.00pm) 
St Isidore's, Biggar (11.30pm) 
St Bride's, Bothwell (11.30pm) 
St Francis Xavier's, Carfin 
St Augustine's, Coatbridge (11.30pm) 
Holy Trinity & All Saints', Coatdyke (11.30pm)
St Leonard's, East Kilbride (11.00pm) 
St Vincent de Paul's, East Kilbride (11.30pm) 
St Bernadette's, Motherwell (11.30pm) 
St Barbara's, Muirhead (11.30pm) 
St Teresa's, Newarthill 
St Brigid's, Newmains 
St Columbkille's, Rutherglen 
St Joseph's, Stepps (11.30pm) 
St Patrick's, Shieldmuir (in Polish) 
St John the Baptist's, Uddingston (11.30pm) 
St Thomas', Wishaw

8.00pm 

8.30pm 

9.00pm 

10.00pm 

11.00pm 

11.30pm 
Midnight

TIMES OF MASS IN MOTHERWELL DIOCESE
Vigil Mass of Christmas & First Mass of Christmas

(Times in Brackets) - Carol Service before Mass

http://rcdom.org.uk/st_columbkilles_rutherglen


8.00am 

9.00am 

9.30am 

10.00am 

10.30am 

11.00am 

St Teresa's, Newarthill 
St Gabriel's, Viewpark 
Our Lady of Lourdes, East Kilbride 
St Columbkille's, Rutherglen 
St Joseph's, Stepps 
St Columba's, Viewpark 
St Serf's, Airdrie 
St Bridget's, Baillieston 
St Cuthbert's, Burnbank 
St Mary's, Cleland 
St Bride's, East Kilbride 
St Bernadette's, Motherwell 
St Luke's, Motherwell 
St Patrick's, Shieldmuir 
St Kevin's, Bargeddie 
St Gerard's, Bellshill 
St Bride's, Bothwell 
Corpus Christi, Calderbank 
St Bride's, Cambuslang 
St Augustine's, Coatbridge 
St Monica's, Coatbridge 
St Patrick's, Coatbridge 
St Leonard's, East Kilbride 
St Vincent de Paul's, East Kilbride 
St Clare's, Easterhouse 
Our Lady & St Joseph's, Glenboig 
Christ the King, Holytown 
St Mary's, Larkhall 
St Teresa's, Newarthill 
St Mark's, Rutherglen 
Sacred Heart, Salsburgh 
St John the Baptist's, Uddingston 
St Ignatius', Wishaw 
St Francis Xavier's, Carfin 
Holy Trinity & All Saints', Coatdyke 
Our Lady & St Anne's, Hamilton
St Mary's, Hamilton 
St Paul's, Hamilton 
Cathedral, Motherwell 
St Brendan's, Motherwell 
St Columbkille's, Rutherglen 
St Andrew's, Airdrie 
St Margaret's, Airdrie 
St Joseph's, Blantyre 
St Francis of Assisi', Baillieston 
St John Ogilvie's, Blantyre 
St Cuthbert's, Burnbank (Syro-Malabar)

St Leonard's, East Kilbride 
St Joseph's, Blantyre 
St Gabriel's, Viewpark

5.15pm 
6.30pm 
9.00pm

TIMES OF MASS IN MOTHERWELL DIOCESE
Christmas Morning Mass

Christmas Evening Mass

Christmas Masses 2017
Our Lady of Lourdes, East Kilbride 
St Ninian's, Hamilton 
St Bernadette's, Motherwell 
St Barbara's, Muirhead 
St Brigid's, Newmains 
St Joseph's, Stepps 
St Columba's, Viewpark 
St Aidan's, Wishaw 
St Thomas', Wishaw 
Sacred Heart, Bellshill 
St Bartholomew's, Coatbridge 
St Bride's, East Kilbride 
St Vincent de Paul's, East Kilbride 
St John Bosco's, New Stevenston 
St Anthony's, Rutherglen 
St Gabriel's, Viewpark 
St Isidore's, Biggar 
Our Lady & St John's, Blackwood 
St Joseph's, Blantyre 
St Bride's, Cambuslang 
St Augustine's, Coatbridge 
St Monica's, Coatbridge 
St Patrick's, Coatbridge 
St Leonard's, East Kilbride 
St Benedict's, Easterhouse 
St Columbkille's, Rutherglen 
St John the Baptist's, Uddingston 
St Ignatius', Wishaw 
St Stephen's, Coatbridge 
St Patrick's, Shieldmuir (in Polish)

11.00am 

11.30am 

12noon 

12.15pm 
12.30pm


