Christmas Masses 2017 TIMES OF MASS IN MOTHERWELL DIOCESE

Vigil Mass of Christmas & First Mass of Christmas

4.00pm	St Kevin's, Bargeddie	8.00pm	St Edward's, Airdrie <i>(7.30pm)</i>
	St Columbkille's, Rutherglen		St Bridget's, Baillieston (7.30pm)
	St Gabriel's, Viewpark		St Gerard's, Bellshill (7.30pm)
4.30pm	St John Ogilvie, Blantyre		St Stephen's, Coatbridge
	Corpus Christi, Calderbank		Holy Family, Mossend
	Holy Trinity & All Saints', Coatdyke	8.30pm	St Margaret's, Airdrie (beginning with carols)
	St Mary's, Hamilton		St Anthony's, Rutherglen
	St Luke's, Motherwell		St Mark's, Rutherglen
	Sacred Heart, Salsburgh		St Gabriel's, Viewpark
	St Patrick's, Sheildmuir		St Ignatius', Wishaw (preceeded by carols)
5.00pm	Sacred Heart, Bellshill (4.30pm)	9.00pm	St Joseph's, Blantyre
	Our Lady & St John's, Blackwood (4.30pm)		St Monica's, Coatbridge
	St Vincent de Paul's, East Kilbride		St Dominic's, Craigend
	St Cadoc's, Halfway (4.30pm Christingle)		St Bride's, East Kilbride
	St Mark's, Rutherglen		St Clare's, Easterhouse <i>(8.30pm)</i>
5.30pm	St Bartholomew's, Coatbridge		Our Lady & St Anne's, Hamilton (8.30pm)
	Cathedral, Motherwell		St Mary's, Hamilton
	St Barbara's, Muirhead		St Ninian's, Hamilton
	St Brigid's, Newmains		Cathedral, Motherwell
	St Joseph's, Stepps		St Brendan's, Motherwell
	St Ignatius', Wishaw		St John Bosco's, New Stevenston
6.00pm	St Serf's, Airdrie	10.00pm	St Cuthbert's, Burnbank <i>(Syro Malabar)</i>
	St Francis of Assisi', Baillieston (5.30pm)		St Mary's, Cleland
	St Joseph's, Blantyre	11.00pm	St Patrick's, Coatbridge
	St Cuthbert's, Burnbank		St Columba's, Viewpark
	St Augustine's, Coatbridge	11.30pm	Our Lady of Lourdes, EK (<i>11.00pm)</i>
	St Patrick's, Coatbridge	Midnight	St Isidore's, Biggar (11.30pm)
	Our Lady of Lourdes, East Kilbride		St Bride's, Bothwell (11.30pm)
	St Leonard's, East Kilbride		St Francis Xavier's, Carfin
	Our Lady & St Anne's, Hamilton (5.30pm)		St Augustine's, Coatbridge (11.30pm)
	St Bernadette's, Motherwell		Holy Trinity & All Saints', Coatdyke (11.30pm
	St John the Baptist's, Uddingston		St Leonard's, East Kilbride (11.00pm)
	St Thomas', Wishaw		St Vincent de Paul's, East Kilbride (11.30pm)
6.30pm	St Mary Magdalene's, Forth		St Bernadette's, Motherwell (11.30pm)
	Christ the King, Holytown		St Barbara's, Muirhead (11.30pm)
	St Monica's, Coatbridge		St Teresa's, Newarthill
7.00pm	St Bride's, Cambuslang		St Brigid's, Newmains
·	St Francis Xavier's, Carfin (6.30pm)		St Columbkille's, Rutherglen
	Our Lady & St Joseph's, Glenboig		St Joseph's, Stepps <i>(11.30pm)</i>
	St Columbkille's, Rutherglen		St Patrick's, Shieldmuir (in Polish)
7.30pm	St Andrew's, Airdrie		St John the Baptist's, Uddingston (11.30pm)
	St Cadoc's, Halfway		St Thomas', Wishaw
	St Mary's, Larkhall (7.00pm)		
	St Aidan's, Wishaw		

(Times in Brackets) - Carol Service before Mass



Christmas Masses 2017 TIMES OF MASS IN MOTHERWELL DIOCESE

Christmas Morning Mass

8.00am	St Teresa's, Newarthill	11.00am	Our Lady of Lourdes, East Kilbride	
	St Gabriel's, Viewpark		St Ninian's, Hamilton	
9.00am	Our Lady of Lourdes, East Kilbride		St Bernadette's, Motherwell	
	St Columbkille's, Rutherglen		St Barbara's, Muirhead	
	St Joseph's, Stepps		St Brigid's, Newmains	
	St Columba's, Viewpark		St Joseph's, Stepps	
9.30am	St Serf's, Airdrie		St Columba's, Viewpark	
	St Bridget's, Baillieston		St Aidan's, Wishaw	
	St Cuthbert's, Burnbank		St Thomas', Wishaw	
	St Mary's, Cleland	11.30am	Sacred Heart, Bellshill	
	St Bride's, East Kilbride		St Bartholomew's, Coatbridge	
	St Bernadette's, Motherwell		St Bride's, East Kilbride	
	St Luke's, Motherwell		St Vincent de Paul's, East Kilbride	
	St Patrick's, Shieldmuir		St John Bosco's, New Stevenston	
10.00am	St Kevin's, Bargeddie		St Anthony's, Rutherglen	
	St Gerard's, Bellshill		St Gabriel's, Viewpark	
	St Bride's, Bothwell	12noon	St Isidore's, Biggar	
	Corpus Christi, Calderbank		Our Lady & St John's, Blackwood	
	St Bride's, Cambuslang		St Joseph's, Blantyre	
	St Augustine's, Coatbridge		St Bride's, Cambuslang	
	St Monica's, Coatbridge		St Augustine's, Coatbridge	
	St Patrick's, Coatbridge		St Monica's, Coatbridge	
	St Leonard's, East Kilbride		St Patrick's, Coatbridge	
	St Vincent de Paul's, East Kilbride		St Leonard's, East Kilbride	
	St Clare's, Easterhouse		St Benedict's, Easterhouse	
	Our Lady & St Joseph's, Glenboig		St Columbkille's, Rutherglen	
	Christ the King, Holytown		St John the Baptist's, Uddingston	
	St Mary's, Larkhall		St Ignatius', Wishaw	
	St Teresa's, Newarthill	12.15pm	St Stephen's, Coatbridge	
	St Mark's, Rutherglen	12.30pm	St Patrick's, Shieldmuir (in Polish)	
	Sacred Heart, Salsburgh			
	St John the Baptist's, Uddingston			
	St Ignatius', Wishaw			
10.30am	St Francis Xavier's, Carfin	Christmas	stmas Evening Mass	
	Holy Trinity & All Saints', Coatdyke	5.15pm	St Leonard's, East Kilbride	
	Our Lady & St Anne's, Hamilton	6.30pm	St Joseph's, Blantyre	
	St Mary's, Hamilton	9.00pm	St Gabriel's, Viewpark	
	St Paul's, Hamilton			
	Cathedral, Motherwell			
	St Brendan's, Motherwell			
	St Columbkille's, Rutherglen			
11.00am	St Andrew's, Airdrie			
	St Margaret's, Airdrie			
	St Joseph's, Blantyre		to a filler	
	St Francis of Assisi', Baillieston			
	St John Ogilvie's, Blantyre			
	St Cuthbert's, Burnbank (Syro-Malabar)			